900243639 01/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Fan Company		12/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighting Partners JAX, Inc.	
Street Address:	3723 Regent Blvd.	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164178	DESIGN CRAFT
Registration Number:	3164177	DESIGN CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440

Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Ber

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	01/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTEDDESIGNCRAFTNPT#page1.tif

OP \$65.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0973

Assignment of Trademarks Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Hunter Fan Company, having a primary business address of 7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Suite 400, Memphis, TN 38016 (hereinafter "Assignor") previously adopted and was using the trademarks DESIGN CRAFT and DESIGN CRAFT & Design being the subject of U.S. Reg. Nos. 3,164,178 and 3,164,177 (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Light Partners JAX, Inc. having a primary business address of 3723

Regent Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32224 (hereinaster "Assignee"), acquired the Marks and the registrations therefor by virtue of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 3, 2008, and

WHEREAS, the parties would like the Trademark Office Assignment records to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any registrations therefor.

HUNTER FAN COMPANY

ву: (Ж.С.

Name: Charles Lanth

Date: 12-24-12

LIGHTING PARTNERS JAX, INC.

Name: Robert V. Pape

Date: 1/7/13

M WLR1 2367670 vl 2786300-000001 12/17/2012